AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY For the day/time of meetings:

DEPARTMENT OF FLORIDA, INC Please write exactly which day of /) Q Cd
1912 ALEERD the week they are held each manth .
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810 Ex: 1% Thursday, at 5 pm.

2025-2026

UNIT OFFICERS' LIST

This form must be returned within 10 days of Unit elections or no later than May 29, 2025. No membership
packets will be provided until this form is received at Department Headquarters! No other format will be
accepted. All 2025 dues must be paid at the time of elections! All information is required on this form.

UnitName: AUGUstus Ruser Jr b T8
Unit's Mailing Address: PO Box 8115

(Street address or PO Box)

District # 16

Madeira Beach 33738
(City) (Zip)

Unit Email Address: Membership@alafl273.com

Date of Election 5. 1 2.2025 2nd Monday @ 7pm

unitemng. 91-1887322

Day/Time Meeting are Held

N09000009751

Corporation #

Must check each box to confirm that the Unit has verified each Officer’s current yr dues are paid.

[ Fresident Anna K Reynolds [l Vice President Kathleen Saville

vemberz 300820689 ormper ¢ 301822769
Daytime Phone: 518.784.2231 Daytime Phone: 716.474.4369
Kaherawaksl@gmail.com emaic Ksaville88@outlook.com

Email:

E 2" Vice President: Carol Dayton I:|3"’ Vice President:
. 301622515

727.420.0046

Member #

Daytime Phone:

cdayton273@gmail.com

Daytime Phone:

Email: Email:
[ Secretary: Patty Traylor [l Treasurer. Katherine L Gabehart
Member# 302380484 Vomper ¢ 301431031

Daytime Phone: ! 27 -647.3420 - 727.804.3783

Emaic  Pattytra45@gmail.com emai. Ktgabe@gmail.com




[Wchaptain: Joanne Page

Member# 302074948

Ii] Historian:

Member# 902949790 Sharon Bradley

Daytime Phone:_ 813.695.0017 Daytime Phone: 7 27422.2206

Emal:  PAge331@yahoo.com Emgi: Sharonbradley1052@gmail.com
Sgt-at-Anmns:; JOIynn Howard r.—IMembership:

Member # 302345579 Member #

Daytime Phone: 813.505.0569 Daytime Phane:

emai:  J0di366@aol.com Email:

Memberat Large: Connie Russell

Memberz 300354592

Daytime Phone: 727.543.7671

emai:  @newrussell1@aol.com

Member at Large: Janice Hill

vembers 301538942

Daytime Phone: __{ 2/ -080.9930

Email:

[ll] Member at Large Barbara Grasman

Member # 301702516

Daytime Phone: 61 6-340-91 99
bjgrasman@gmail.com

Email:

Member at Large:

Member #

Daytime Phone:

jbhillathcme@tampabay.rr.com .

Member at Large:

E Member at Large:

Member # Member #
Daytime Phone: Daytime Phaone:
Email: Email:

Completed By:

Katherine . Gabehart

e 5/25/2025

Return Form to Department:

Email: membership@alafl.org

Revised 4/7/2025




